F

Docket No. 6419

FORM PTO 1995 TRADE MANY (Rev. 6-93)

102122741

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies): Hubbard Feeds, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Ridley Block Operations, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	- 10/ N D' C 1 D'
	Street Address: 424 N. Riverfront Drive CityMankato State: Minnesota ZIP: 56002-8500
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Oity Mankaeo Otato. Willingsola 211 . 1000/2-0000
Security Agreement Change of Name	Country: U.S.
☐ Other	Country. <u>-0.0.</u>
Execution Date: 2/12/2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached \(\square\) Yes \(\text{No} \)
Excedition bate. Entertoop	7 todalorial Harristo) a address (se) allasines 🖂 100 🔼 110
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,244,217
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total Number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) x \$40 <u>\$40.00</u>
Name:Jason R. Kraus	
Hamo. <u>Gacon Carago</u>	⊠ Enclosed
Internal Address: DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Suite 1500, 50 South Sixth Street	8. Deposit Account number: 04-1420
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP 55402-1498	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Jason R. Kraus Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 42,765 AND LAWY Z-Z2-0Z Date	
Total words or of pages including cover shoot, attachments, and decuments?	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to.	
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks,	
BOX ASSIGNMENTS	
Washington, D.C. 20231	
Trading of the same.	

03/21/2002 LMUELLER 00000165 6244217

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 012973 FRAME: 0513

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HUBBARD FEEDS INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota ("Assignor") is an owner of U.S. Patent 6,244,217, issued June 12, 2001, entitled METHOD OF EXPANDING GRAZING RANGE AND AN ANIMAL FEED SUPPLEMENT FOR USE THEREIN; and

WHEREAS, RIDLEY BLOCK OPERATIONS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified U.S. Patent, any divisional, continuation, or continuations-in-part applications thereof, all corresponding domestic and foreign patent applications, and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, together with all reissues, reexaminations, or extensions thereof; and Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Patents of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

HUBBARD FEEDS INC.

By:

Name: Robert G. Gallaway Title: President & CEO

STATE OF MINNESOTA)

COUNTY OF Nicollet) : ss.

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this 12 day of February, 2002.

Kathryn D. Fehland L Notary Public

(SEAL)

130

PATENT REEL: 012973 FRAME: 0514

RECORDED: 03/11/2002